“Qualified Transferee” means a person, entity, and/or affiliates that, 
at the time of such Transfer: 

(i) has a tangible net worth (together with any affiliates providing a
guaranty of the Lease) (determined in accordance with GAAP
consistently applied) Two Million Five Hundred Thousand
($2,500,000) as adjusted for any increase in the CPI every five

(5) Lease Years;

(ii) has liquid assets equal to or in excess of two hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000) at the time of such transfer (as

evidenced by financial statements delivered to PCMC);
(iii) has been engaged in the ownership and management of

commercial real estate properties for a period of at least five (5)
years, and (a) has owned or presently owns or operates a portfolio